

SC 90/2025  
STATE Vs. TARZAN  
FIR No. 350/2024  
PS- (New Friends Colony)

02.04.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. D. C. Gautam, newly engaged Ld. Counsel for  
accused.  
Accused produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

As per the report, the FSL result is not ready and IO has sought some time for sending the FSL result/report.

Allowed.

Put up the matter again for **filing of FSL result** as well as for **arguments on the point of charge** on **21.07.2025**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /02.04.2025**