

SC 90/2025
STATE Vs. TARZAN
FIR No. 350/2024
PS- (New Friends Colony)

13.10.2025

Present : None for the State.

SI Naveen Yadav is present.

Sh. Ranbir Singh Kundu, Ld. Counsel for accused.

(through VC)

Accused produced from JC.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this court, is on leave today.

At request, be listed again for **arguments on the point of charge** on **08.12.2025**.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO/SI Pradeep Chauhan and SI Naveen Yadav to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.10.2025