

16 SC 90/2025
STATE Vs. TARZAN
FIR NO. 350/2024
PS New Friends Colony

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Praveen Kumar and Sh. D.S. Chauhan, Ld.
Counsel for the accused.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

IO/SI Pradeep Chauhan and SI Naveen Yadav are not present despite service.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that their presence is required for some clarification.

In view of the above, issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each against the IO/SI Pradeep Chauhan and SI Naveen Yadav for NDOH.

Put up again for arguments on the point of charge on 08.01.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /08.12.2025