

**28 SC 90/2025 STATE Vs. TARZAN
FIR NO. 350/2024 (New Friends Colony)**

16.04.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ranbir Singh Kundu, Sh. Bhagat Singh and Sh. Jahangir Ahmed.

Accused Tarzan has been produced from JC.

PW ASI Mohd. Akhlakh and PW/SI Pradeep Chauhan are present.

PW ASI Mohd. Akhlakh has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW SI Pradeep Chauhan is examined-in-chief and the cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Accordingly, let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Pradeep Chauhan for the NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to SI Dinesh, HC Bijender Singh (photographer) and MHC(M) alongwith case property for the NODH.

Put up for PE on 25.04.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.04.2026